
An Nguyen 

J!ltbassy of the United States of .Anerica 
Orderly JA!parture Office 
APO San F.ranciscx>, CA 96346 

RE: O.D.P. #532145 

Dear Sirs: 

My name is .AN ~, a Vietnan'ese refugee. I received. my citizenship 
in Wichita, Kansas by virtue of Naturalization Certificate #11762390, of 
January 31, 1984. 

'1l1e purpose of my present awlication is to seek the reunification 
of my family, cx::np:>sed of my rrother, my brother arrl his wife, as well as 
his children. 

My brother, nanm N:iUYEN-V-.AN, was a Goverment employee arrl also an 
Officer, with the rank of First Lieutenant of the ArIred Fbrces of the 
Republic of Vietnam. After the cnllapse of the Goverment of my cnuntry, 
my brother was jailed fran April 30, 1975 throuc:Jh October 4, 1977. 
Al:tb:)\,ltjl released at this later date, he was under b:::Ire detention arrl 
must be incarcerated every night at the local Police Station. Ie is 
also subject to marrlatory service without pay since then. 

His wife, named. WJYEN 'illI VIET HOON:i, also a previous Goverrm:mt 
EIlployee herself before 1975, is categorically denied any paying job; 
although she was not detained. Pariahs in our own cnuntry, it is very 
difficult for them to make a living. 

I wish to get t.han to the United States for reunification of our 
family. 

During my 10 years of living in the United States, I never requested 
any help, welfare or charity. I guarantee that they will not be in 
charge of the public. 

/tj 



Lake City, August 1,1985 

Nguyen An 

To Honorable Paula Hawkins 
senator 

Iclosures. 

306-E Park Ave 
Talahassee FLA 32301 

Dear Senator: 

I am a refugee who· became Naturalized U.S. Citizen on the 3rd of 
JanuarY,1984. I have the honor to request your kind assistance in 
the following case : 

I have completed the procedure of sponsoring my mother and my 
sister for their admission into the United States under the 
Orderly Departure Program through the Voluntary Agency usec since 
199t. My file hA~ been completed as instructed by USCC. I have 
received the Notice of Approval i-171 issued by the INS from 
Florida. My brD~ter was a former officer and professor serving 
the previous Government of the Republic of Vietnam. He was detained 
by the Communist Vietnamese for 3 years and now under home 
supervision after his release from re-ed~cation camp. 

I have requested the ODP Office,with the Release document, for 
issuance by ODP Office of the document called ENTRY VISA WORKING 
LIST (EVWL) • Many of my fellow citizens have received the same 
document but,as for my request, I have not received any reply. 

I have learned that my mother has died and my brother and 
his family have met with great difficulties created by the 
Communist Vietnamese authorities. 

I would appreciate whatever you can do wcth the ODP Office in 
order that my brother has some hope in the future since he has 
fought alongside many Americans comrade-in-arns in Vietnam before 
1975. 

Please accept, Senator Paula Hawkins, the assurance of my 
high consideration. 

''---------------------------~ 

.. 
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Republic o~ VietNam 
Mmnistry of National 
Edecation & Youth 

Saigon Janaary 23~ 1975. 

No l59-VHGDTNjSHQTjDF 
International Affairs 

Directorate . SERVICE NOTICE 

.. 

64 Le-thanh-Ton street 
P.O.Box 583 Saigon 
Phones99§8l-99682 

, 

• 
-Whereas Official letter no450/yHGDTN of 16-12-74, 
-Whereas official Notice m0196-VHGDTN of 1-13-75, 
- By raison of necessity of service, 

It is hereby ordered the mutation of two employees 
whose names are indicated below, from the Personel Directorat 
to continue their service at the 
Bureau of Foreign Aid, Foreign Education Service, at the 
International Affairs Directorate : 

-Mme Nguyen-thi Viet-Huong, non commissionned secret~ 
Class B2/~ 

................................................. 
This Service Notice is effective the day of its 

signature. 
. 

For the Director of International Affairs in miss: 
The Assistant Director, 
Signed: Tran-Huu-Dahh (with seal) 

f------------------~"~-~~'~----------------------
I 

<.~.~,~.:.~~ ':'Old mad a 
:J"i: l13ges - trom 
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UNUED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATIOH SERVICE 

paH 0fL(T atl:( .~::'Jj 

JACKSONVillE, fLGR:OA 32201 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

-r- Your petition has been approved and is valid for the duration of your present relationship to the beneficiary. 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classHication. The approval constitutes no assurance that the 
ben!'ficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa 
issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is determined only when appll. 
cation therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "XU marks concerning this petition: 

1.0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSI FITHE BENE 1'1 CI AR Y AS AN IMMEDI AT ERE I.. ATIIIS OF A UNI T ED ST AT ES CITI ZEN HAS BE EN 

FORWARDED TO THE UNITED ST ATES CONSULATE AT • THIS COMPI..ETES ALL ACTION 
BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED STATES CONSUI..ATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE 
DEPARTt<!ENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICI ARY CON,CERNING VISA ISSUANCE. Inquiry concerninll v;'.tf iuutfnc,," 
should be- addressed to the Consul. This Service will be unable to answer Bny inquiry concernin~ visa issuance. 

2.0 IF YOU BECOMe: NATURALIZED AS A CITI ZEN OF THE UNIT ED 5T ATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN IS­
SUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GiVING THE DATE DF yOUR NATURAl..llAT'ON. AT 
THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WASIN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON 
'S STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY ExPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY, 

3,~ Y~UR PETITION FOR P FICATION.AS 5HOWN AeOVE, HASBEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITEOSTATES 

CONSUI..ATE AT • THiS COMPI..ETES AI..i.. ACTION By THIS SEfiVICE ON THE 
PETITION. THIS SERVICE HA OTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSU-ED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE 
LAW 0"11.. Y A I..IMITED NUMBER OF IIISASMAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPARTMENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST Bt:: 
ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOI..OGICAI.. ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FII..ED FOR THE SAME CLASSIFIC ATION. 
WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'STURN IS REACHED ON I HE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED ST ATES CONSUl.. WILL INFORM 
HtM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquiry concernin€ visa issuance should be addres$ed to the Consul. ThieS 
S~rvic~ will be unable co answer any inquir)' concernin~ ... isa iS5_lince~ 

4.0 THE APP'IOVAI.. OF THE PETITION IS CONDITIONED UPO" THE BENEFICIARY BEING ACCOMPANIED TO THE UNITED 
STATES BY THE PARENT OR SPOUSE THROUGH WHOM IT IS CI..AIMED THE BENEFICIARY IS CHARGEABLE TO A COUNTRY 
IN THE EASTERN HEMISPHt::RE OR A OEPENDENT AR E A AND, I F SUCH PAR ENT OR SPOUSE I S NOT A I.. AWFUL PERM AN ENT 
RESIDENT ALIEN, UPON THE ISSUANCE OF AN IMMIGRANT VISA TO SUCH PARENT OR SPOUSE PURSUANT TO AP'PLIC A­
TlON FOR SUCH VISA MADE SIMUL T ANEOU5LY '.<lTH THE BENEFICI ARY. 

5.0 

6.0 

THEPETITIONSTATt::STHAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNiTED STATES AND WILl.. APPI..Y TO BECOME A LAWFUL 
PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-465) SHOUI..D BE COMPI..ETED 
AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHiN 30 DAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE iNSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED 
THEREIN.II~E BE~FICIARY HAD PREVIOUSI.. Y SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHiCH WAS RETURNED TO HIt<!. HE SHOUI..D 
RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.l 

THE BENEFICIARY WiLL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HI5 PENDING APPI..ICATION TO BECOME A LAW­
FUL PERMANENT RESIDENT IFORM 1-48~J. 

_ 7.0 THEPETITIONSTATES THAT THE B~EFICIARY IS IN THE' UNITED ;TATES AND WII..L APPI..Y TO BECOME A ~AWFUI.. 
PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTI..Y AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO eECOME A PERMANENT RESID£NT. 

8.0 SINCE THE BENEl'"ICIARY IS A NATIVE OF THE WESTERN HEMISPHERE. HE IS !NELIGIBLE TO BECOME A LAWFUL 
PERMANENT RESIDENT OTHER THAN BY DEPARTING FROM THE J",ITED STATES AND REENTERING IN POSSESSION 
OF AN IMMIGRANT VISA ISSUED BY AN AMERICAN CONSUL. 

9.0 COCUMENTS WHICH YOU SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION HAVE SERVED OUR PURPOSE AND ARE RETURN£O. 

10.0 REt<!ARKS 

Form I· 171 (SiNGLE COPY) 
(3.1.74) GPO 1176.0114 

r:s~RS .. 
~~ q~ /<'~"" 
DIS1'RICT DIRECTOR 
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______ ~D·P, li 1~4fG 7 

~etNa~_:~~~:~:_~~ed Forces 

N0396/l75 
Socialist Republic of VietNam 

Independance - Freedom - Happiness 

-­ .. 

( 

Headquarters of the 7th Army Command 
- Whereas in consideration of the policy of forgiveness of 

the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam towards the 
Officers and non caamissionned officers of the last regime in regar 
to their performance in reeducation . centers, 

-Whereas after considering their proven spirit and 
improvement of behavior after confession on their guilt 

-Whereas an the proposal made by Management Units bearing 
the approval of of the Army Command, 

It is decided as follows 
Article 1. -Hereby authorizes Nguyen-van-Att born 1940, Grade First 
Lieutenant, matricule no 60/406.938 erstwh~le specially affected fc 
service at the Ministry of Education of the old regime, in reeduca­
tion at Post Office Box 7590-1873 to reintegrate civilian life. 
He must present himself .to be registered at the local Security Serv 
ce station of the location he elects to live. 
Article 2.-At his local residence, he will be subject to the laws, 
rules and regulations of local authorities o~ocal unit eventualll 
requiring his service.The probation period will last 6 months after 
which if the local Government body recognizes his progesses and . 
approves his final release, civil rehabilitation will be granted tc 
him. 
Artile #.-The Training Department, The Management of the Training 
Department, each _ in their respective area, are charged 
the execution of this present decision. 

Made this 
1977· 

fourth day of April 

Certified copy conform 
of the original: 

Headquarters of the 7th Army Command, 
Signed : General Dao Son Tay 

This day of 4/10/77. 
Headquarter of La-Nga command, 

Signed : Colonel Phan Kho. 

It is sworn th::.t thi~ tra:-:slJtiJn I abstract is accurate and made 
by me· fluent 10 both Vir::tnamzse and English languages. from 

. '" I . the certified copy submitted for translation. 
5U/iJYV: .b'C~!,;;r'<. j?1-<:" 1J'11 S / 

~M ./.:7 <; I /-t"J.; 17KS"-: Lt t~l L~{, 

r/~, ¢7~~ /~ LS~~~~~;:';~::~n::r-
NOTARY PUBLIC. S"!ATE OF ~LORIO.A 

MY" commiSSIOn eXpires July 1 • ~ 
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Republic o~ VietNam 
Ministry of National 
Education & Youth 

International Affairs 
Directorate 

64 Le-thanh-Ton street 
P.O.Box 583 Saigon 
Phones9968l-99682 

Saigon Janaary 23~ 1975. 

No l59-VHGDTN/SHQT/DF 

SERVICE NOTICE 

-Whereas Official letter no450/VHGDTN of 16-12-74, 
-Whereas official Notice mo196-VHGDTN of 1-13-75, 
- By raison of necessity of service, 

It is hereby ordered the mutation of two employees 
whose names are indicated below, from the Personel Directorat 
to continue their service at the 
Bureau of Foreign Aid, Foreign Education Service, at the 
International Affairs Directorate : 

-MIne Nguyen-thi Viet-Huong, non commissionned secret:: 
Class B2/.t 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
This Service Notice is effective the day of its 

signature. 

For the Director of International Affairs in miss:i 
The Assistant Director, 
Signed: Tran-Huu-Danh (with seal) 

It is S":01 .. t:J:\ Fii' l'..!'s;;:j~;:/.~::,.:.;,; i~ "::'~~~::!.) and made 
by me, '.IJC:l IiI f}:;t:1 V:~l:lJr,l ;S':: J::J f ':,:;!i'.;h IJ,'i;uages - from 
th~ ceWII.:.J ('i;iJ'J ~:Jt;;r:;:t;:d lor tWI:!]li;>n. 



Republic of Vietnam 

Ministry of National Education 
and Youth 

Decree no421/VHGDTN/NV /9 
of 3/04/15 making official the designa 
tion of M.Le-quang-Tan and 9 other." 
officials to the positions of Chief of 
Services, Chief of Bureaus at the 
Directorate of Education Administratio: 

The Minister of National Education and Youth, 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Hereby Decides : 

Article 1.- As a matter of regularization, the officials 
designated below, are appointed to the positions of Chief 
of Service, Chief of Bureaus;at the Directorate of Educa­
tion Administration of the Ministry of National Education 
and Youth : · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

•••••••••• PrgyiiJ.Uil. Ji)iili tiCi))Q ••••••• 

8- Mr.Nguyen-van-An Ex-Assistant to 
the Chief of Bureau 
of Accounting of 
the Directorate of 
High School educa­
tion. 

Dew Position 
Chief of BurlW.-t 
of logistic 
support. 

· ............................................. .. 
Article 2.-From the day of their effective service, the 

~bove-mentionned appointed officials will get 
payment of the indemnities accorded to their positions by 
Decree no 115-NV of 5-23-55 and subsequent modifications. 

· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Made in Saigon this fourth day of March 1915. 

i-or the Minister of National Education 
and Youth in mission, 

The Assistant Minister 

Signed : Pf~essor Bui-xuan-Dao 
(with seal) 

It is sworn that thi!; l:a::slJli.:m/abslracl is accurate and made 
by me· lIuc:nt in bJth Vlc:lllamese and English languages· from 
the certified copy Si,lbmitted for. translation. 

SaM" J~/.~ rn~ Ij,/~ ~~ Uft~ t 
~/s r ~1 d I f(,.c-r-cA j /98"r . 

. r{/!-., A~1" ,,:r. .. ~ Case Manager 
(#;t:. / tf,/;Yo/I<'Ca;rT [SSNF I Refugeq Entrant ~C~ 

TATE Of fLORIDA 
NOTARY PUBLIC. S JulY 19 1988 
My commission expires • 
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Lake City, August 1,1985 

Nguyen An 

To Honorable Paula Hawkins 
Senator 
306-E Park Ave 
Talahassee FLA 32301 

DeAr Senator: 

I am a refugee who became Naturalized U.S. Citizen on the Jrd of 
January,19R4. I have the honor to request your kind assistance in 
the following case : 

I have completed the procedure of sponsoring my mother and my 
sister for their admission into the United States under the 
Orderly neparture Program through the Voluntary Agency usec since 
19it. My file h4~ been completed as instructed by USCC. I have 
received the Notice of Approval i-17l issued by the INS from 
Florida. My brother was a former officer and professor serving 
the previous Government of the Republic of Vietnam. He was detained 
b;.' the Communist Vietnamese for J years and no,o1 under home 
supervision after his release from re-ed~cation camF. 

I have requested the ODP Office,with the Release document, for 
issuance by ODP Office of the document called ENTRY VISA WORKING 
LIST (EVWL) . Many of my fellow citizens have received the same 
document but,as for my request, I have not received any reply. 

I have learned that my mother has died and my brother and 
his family have met with great difficulties created by the 
Communist Vietnamese authorities. 

I would appreciate whatever you can do wt~h the ODP Office in 
order that my brother has some hope in the future since he has 
fought alongside many Americans comrade-in-arns in Vietnam before 
1975. 

Please accept, Senator Paula Hawkins, the assurance of my 
high consideration. 

Enclosures. 

._-------------" 



&Ibassy of the thited States of 1Inerica 
Otderly Departure Office 
1tPO San Francisco, CA 96346 

RE: O.D.P. '532145 

Dear Sirs: 

My Ili.:Ile is AN lGlYm, a Vietnanese refugee. I received my citizenship 
in Wichita, Kansas by virtue of Naturalization certificate 111762390, of 
January 31, 1984. 

'Dle purpose of my present awlication is to seek the reunification 
of my family, cx::up:>Sed of my nether, my brother arxl his wife, as well as 
his childr~. 

My brother, naned. l\GlfY:m-V-AN, was a GJverrm:mt enployee ard also an 
Officer, with the rank of First Lieutenant of the At:rIa:i Fbrces of the 
~lic of Vietnan. After the collapse of the Goverment of my country, 
my brother was jailed fran l\Pril 30, 1975 through October 4, 1977. 
A1:t:b:>u;Jh released at this later date, he was under hare detention arxl 
ItIlSt .be incarceratai every night at the local J:Olice Station. He is 
also subject to mardatory service witb:>ut pay since then. 

His wife, nane:i rGJYm 'mI VIE!' HtJ:>N:'i, also a previous Goverment 
enployee herself .before 1975, is categorically denied any paying job; 
alth:>ugh she was mt detained. Pariahs in our am oountry, it is very 
difficult for them to make a living. 

I wish to get them to the Uni tai States for reunification of our 
family. 

During my 10 years of living in the Unitai States, I never requested 
any help, welfare or dlarity. I guarantee that they will mt be in 
d:large of the public. 

/tj 

I 
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Republic o~ VietNam 
Mlhnistry of National 
Ed~ation & Youth 

--_._---
International Affairs 

Directorate 
64 Le-thanh-Ton street 

P.O.Box 583 Saigon 
Phones99§8l-99682 

1 

Saigon Janaary 23~ 1975. 

No 159-VHGDTN/SHQT/DF 
." . 

SERVICE NOTICE 

• 
-Whereas Official letter no450jvHGDTN of l6-l2-74 p 

-Whereas ofticial Notice mo196-VHGDTN of 1-13-75, 
- By raison of necessity of service, 

It is hereby ordered the mutation of two employees 
whose names are indicated below, from the Personel Directorat 
to continue their service at the 
Bureau of Foreign Aid, Foreign Education Service, at the 
International Affairs Directorate : 

-Mme Nguyen-thi Viet-Huong, non commissionned secret~ 
Class B2/.2 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
This Service Notice is effective the day of its 

signature. 
- . 

For the Director of International Affairs in miss _: 
The Assistant Director, 
Signed: Tran-Huu-Danh (with seal) 

it i:; ~" >: I I:) :l I:::: ".::': .:;:::/ . ~: . ~:. , i~ ,·s·~ ·~ ::~~ J,ld made 
by me - ~ I : 'l ::l ,:< L' ~ ' : I \': ;; . I ..; r.i ' S~ J;~ J E·:.::!i ·Jh ;J.li:u3ges - Irom 
til '; c ei:L~ Ceil! ~:.;t;r.:~l:d for tr i:il~ !;li.)r;. 



Republic o~ VietNam 
Ministry of National 
Education & Youth 

International Affairs 
Directorate 

64 Le-thanh-Ton street 
P.O.Box 583 Saigon 
Phones9968l-99682 

Saigon Janaary 2)~ 1975. 

No lS9-YHGDTN/SHQT/Dr 

SERVICE NOTICE 

-Whereas Official letter n0450/VHGDTN of 16-12-74, 
-Whereas official Notice m0196-VHGDTN of 1-13-75, 
- By raison of necessity of service, 

It is hereby ordered the mutation of two employees 
whose names are indicated below, from the Personel Directoral 
to continue their service at the 
Bureau of Foreign Aid, Foreign Education Service, at the 
International Affairs Directorate : 

-Mme Nguyen-thi Viet-Huong, non commissionned secret~ 
Class B2/.t 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
This Service Notice is effective the day of its 

signature. 

For the Director of International Affairs in miss.; 
The Assistant Director, 
Signed: Tran-Huu-Danh (with seal) 

I. I 

Lt Uitl l.t,C· 
LE VAN TRO 

Case M.:lfI.lcer / 
lSSN(J.Retucce Entrh, t Servic~ 

::S:U~rY'!. 6.<,10/-<. me. -rAls c2/"t"'/;'7 ,,~ 
;y., "J" 1?-gJ. --iff... /~#t 

NOTARY PSt.~1{T~;;:$I;;-· , 
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.collL(...q."l&.c.v .~ ... _. . ._ 

cua eM d9 eli h9C t~r ~p tru.g ~i h9P thU' J.S!:JO . .1.-~.13.. _. __ . _. -- ­
Phai d~n trlnh di~n tong-aD PhU'O-Dg (Xii), Qu~n (Huy~n) ilia phu-O"og Doi 

cu' ngy,_~arv"fi!v.$I~ ,6)o~~ 
B[eu 2 - Khi tro- ve dill l-'ilU'O"og ho~c ci~ nglHlh. daD "i uhOn. bU- d1}ng phai ~hap hSDb 

tot IDQi quy dinh \'e lu~t phnr va chiu 81." 'luan che cUQ chich quyen CCI 

sO- dia pbll"O'Dg ho~c dan V! lh~n SU- d\lOg, Tho-i gi!ln '1Uac che~th8Ilg, 

sau thai gian do ulfu dU"qc clinh qUY60 diu phu-O'og ho~c cO' qUlin dO'tl vi 
I 

xac Dh~n lit tien b{> v~ dU'q~, chinh quyen nO'i .ell" In! cloug y Ihl se dUIll; 

chinh thu-c khOi plll~c quyen ~Dg daD, 

Dieu 3 - Phoog qUaD huan. Ban chI hu~ Tr~i quan huan tnrc tiep qUaD ly doi I\r9 Dg. 

va dU-O'Dg 8lF ehi~u quy~t djn~ thi bach. 

.::. - - ------ ---- ----_ . +-
GHl CHO ; Giuy nay khong c6 gi' tri di dlla~ . 

TronE! th('yi gian quan ch~ vj~c ~i 
dinh baa nhieu ngay trlnh di~n 1 in do chinh qu y~n <lia phu-O"ng _ 1, 
Phl1o-ng qui d inh. . 

Ngay--t:dJ_ .. lhall{!~ .. _IJJm 1972.. 

Be? Tt! l~NH QUAN KHU 7 
(do ky) 
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etNam Popular Armed Forces Socialist Republic of VietNam 

Independance - Freedom - Happiness ...... ---- ......... ---
NO)96/l75 

Headquarters of the 7th Army Command 
- Whereas in consideration of the policy of forgiveness of 

the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam towards the 
Officers and non cu..issionned officers of the last regime in regar 
to their performance in reeducation . centers. 

-Whereas after considering their proven spirit and 
I improveaent of behavior after confession on their guilt 

-Whereas an the proposal made by Management Units bearing 
the approval of of the Army Command, 

It is decided as follows : 
Article I.-HerebY authorizes Nguyen-van-~ born 1940, Grade First 
Lieutenant, matricule no 60/406.938 erstwh1le specially affected fc 
service at the Ministry of Education of the old regime, in reeduca­
tion at Post Office Box 7590-1873 to reintegrate civilian life. 
He must present hlaself to be registered at the local Security Serv 
ce station of the location he elects to live. 
Article 2.-At his local residence, he will be subject to the laws, 
rules and regulations of local authorities o~cal unit eventual 1) 
requiring his service.The probation period will last 6 months afteI 
which if the local Government body recognizes his progesses and 
approves his final release, civil rehabilitation will be granted tc 
him. 
Artile H.-The Traini~ Department, The Management of the Training 
Department, each. in their respective area, are charged 
the execution of this present decision. 

Made this. fourth day of April 
1977· 

Headquarters of the 7th Army Command. 

Certified copy conform 
of the original: 
This day of 4/10/77. 
Headquarter of La-Nga command. 

Signed : Colonel Phan Kho. 

Signed : General Dao Son Tay 

It is sVlorn Ih::l thie; tra::sIJliln/ab:;lract b accurate and made 
by me· '.'ucnt in both Vi~tnam.:se and English languages. 'rom 

5 evvT V: ,6-..!!;;t ~~ )"h..e. lit I ~e certified copy submitted for translation. 

,J~ ~.~ lE VAN TRaNG C#'A- ;--1-- Case Manager 

I LSSNf/Retugef: Entrant SeNic@S 
T ~ TE Of fL.ORI~ 

NOTARY puBliC. S. J4i11.9 ~ 
My comnli$5iOn eXpires • 



U~TED_ STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION I£RVICE 

~"f' (I:l'"'' :1'., .. ' TV'~-, 'JI r;',1- 1)1.'" .+::~ 

JACKSONVILLE, ilOR:OA 32201 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

Your petition has been approved and is valid for the duration of your present relationship to the beneficiary. 

Please be advised tha( approval or the petition conrers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance that the 
beneficiary "ill be found eligible ror visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawrul permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa­
issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular oHicer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is determined oniy when appli. 
cation therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are. indicated by "X" marks concerning this petition: 

1.0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIF/THE BENEFICI ARY AS AN IMMEDIAT E RELATIVIl OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS 8EEN 

FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT • THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION 
By THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION, THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE 
DEPARTMENT OF ST ATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICI ARY CON .CERNING VISA ISSUANCE, Inquiry concernin~ vi ... i.&u"nce 
should be IIddres.sed fo the Consul. This Serv; ce will be unable 1('1 answer 'sny inquiry ("oncerninA vitlB iasuance. 

2.0 IF YOU BECOMt:: NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITEDSTATESANDANIMMIGRANTVISAHASNOTYETBEENIS­
SUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATEOF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT 
THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WASIN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON 
:S STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY, 

3.~ Y~UR PETITION FOR P FIC ATION,AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED ST ~T ES 

CONSULATE AT • THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE 
PETITION, THIS SERVICE HA OTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSU-ED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE U,S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE 
LAW ON L Y A L 10.11 TED NUMB ER OF V IS AS MAY 8 E I SSU E DB Y T HAT DE P ART ME N T OUR I N G E AC H YEAR AND THE Y MUST BE 
ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGIC AL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE SAME CLASSIFIC ATION. 
WHENTHEBENEFICIARY'STURNISREACHEOON ,HE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. InquiT)' concc.-rn;nl1 V;SB i~suBnce should be addressed to the Consul. This 
S~rvice ",jll be unable to answer any inquiry concernin~ Vi.'I; B ;ss,.,ance. 

4.0 THE APP'lOVAL OF THE PETITION IS CONDITIONED UPOl' THE BENEFICIARY BEING ACCOMPANIED TO THE UNITED 
ST ATES BY THE PARENT OR SPOUSE THROUGH WHOM IT IS CLAIMED THE BENEFICIARY IS CHARGEABLE TO A COUNTRY 
IN THE EASTERN HEMISPHERE OR ADEPENDENT AREA AND,IF SUCH PARENT OR SPOUSE ISNOT A LAWFUL PERMANENT 
RESIDENT ALIEN, UPON THE ISSUANCE OF At-. IMMIGRANT VISA TO SUCH PARENT OR SPOUSE PURSUANT TO AP'PLlC A­
TION FOR SUCH VISA MADE SIMULTANEOU:;LY '.IITH THE BENEFICIARY, 

5.0 

6.0 

7.0 

8.0 

9.0 

THEPiOTITIONSTATESTHAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL 
PERMANENT RESIDENT, THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE IFORM 1-4e~) SHOULD BE COMPLETED 
AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED 
THEREIN, II~E 8E~FICIARYHAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM I-H~ WHICH WAS RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD 
RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO 8ECOME A LAW­
FUL PERMANENT RESIDENT IFORM 1·.8~1. 

THE PETITIONSTATES THAT THE B~EFICIARY IS IN ,HE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A !..A .... FUL 
PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT ViSA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT . 

SINCE THE BENEl"ICIARY IS A NATIVE OF THE wESTERN HEMISPHERE, HE 15 INELIGIBLE TO BECOME A LAWFUL 
PERMANENT RESIDENT OTHER THAN BY DEPARTING FROM THE UNITED STAlES AND REENTERING IN POSSESSION 
OF AN IMMIGRANT VISA ISSUED BY AN AMERICAN CONSUL. 

t'OCUMENTS WHICH YOU SUBMITTEDIN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION HAVE SERVED OUR PURPOSE AND ARE RETURNED. 

10.0 REMARKS 

FOI'm 1-171(SINGLE COPY) 
(3.1.74) GPO 876.oe4 

~~RS'. 

~-'-Y Q~ /~~J' 
DIS-.'RICT DIRECTOR 
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Republic of Vietnam Decree no421/VHGD'l'N/NV /9 
--------- of 3/04/15 matins official the des1sna 

Ministry of National Education tion of M.Le-quang-fan and 9 other. 
and Youth officials to the positions of Chief of 

-------- Services, Chief of Bureaus at the 
Directorate of Bducation Administratio: 

The Minister of National Education and Youth, 

............................................ 
Hereby Decides : 

Article 1.- As a matter of regularization, the officials 
designated below, are appointed to the positions of Chief 
of Service, Chief of Bureaus;at the Directorate of Educa­
tion Administration of the Ministry of National Education 
and Youth : · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
8- Mr.Nguyen-van-An Ex-Assistant to 

the Chief of Bureau 
of Accounting of 
the Directorate of 
High School educa­
tion. 

New Position 
Chief of BurtWA 
of logistic 
support. 

· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Article 2.-From the day of their effective service, the 

~bove-mentionned appointed officials will get 
payment of the indemnities accorded to their positions by 
Decree no l75-NV of 5-23-55 and subsequent modifications. 

· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Made in Saigon this fourth day of March 1975. 

i'or the ftlinister of National Education 
and Youth in mission, 

The Assistant Minister 

Signed : Pfiessor Bui-xuan-Dao 
(with seal) 

It is sworn th3t thi~ t~a:-:slJlbn/absl(act is accurate and IIIIdt 
by me· flu.:!nt in bJtb Vllilnamese and Enelish taneuaps. 'r. 
the certified COP1 sabmitted lor. transtation. 

5aM .. 6~/.~ />1"- ,1111 ~~ fJ([~ t 
c::ll ~ r ~ 1 d I 1f~¥c.-1t j / 'l'i'r .-' 

~/7~~ ~ [S~R=:Entranl~ 
NOTA.RY PUBLIC, STATE.,! t9LO~: 
",y commiSSiOn expires .. 
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FAMJU~ OF VTETNAMESE 
POUnCAL PRlSONERS ASSOC 
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